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Clause Number

252.201-7000
252.203-7000

252.203-7002

252.203-7003
252.203-7005

252.204-7000

252.204-7003

252.204-7008

252.204-7009

252.204-7012

252.204-7015

252.204-7017

252.204-7018

252.204-7020
252.205-7000

252.211-7003
252.211-7006
252.211-7007
252.223-7008
252.225-7001

252.225-7002

252.225-7007

252.225-7009

252.225-7013

252.225-7016

252.225-7027

252.225-7028

252.225-7048

Date

(Dec 1991)
(Sep 2011)
(Sep 2013)

(Aug 2019)
(Oct 2018)

(Oct 2016)
(Apr 1992)
(Oct 2016)
(Oct 2016)
(Dec 2019)

(May 2016)

(May 2021)

(Jan 2021)

(Nov 2020)
(Dec 1991)

(Mar 2016)
(Dec 2019)
(Aug 2012)
(Jun 2013)
(Dec 2017)

(Dec 2017)
(Dec 2018)
(Dec 2019)
(Jul 2020)

(Jun 2011)
(Apr 2003)

(Apr 2003)

(Jun 2013)

Title

Contracting Officer's Representative

Requirements Relating to Compensation of Former DoD
Officials

Requirement to Inform Employees of Whistleblower
Rights

Agency Office of the Inspector General

Representation Relating to Compensation of Former DoD
Officials

Disclosure of Information

Control of Government Personnel Work Product
Compliance with Safeguarding Covered Defense
Information Controls

Limitations on the Use or Disclosure of Third-Party
Contractor Reported Cyber Incident Information
Safeguarding Covered Defense Information and Cyber
Incident Reporting

Notice of Authorized Disclosure of Information for
Litigation Support

Prohibition on the Acquisition of Covered Defense
Telecommunications Equipment or Services-
Representation

Prohibition on the Acquisition of Covered Defense
Telecommunications Equipment or Services

DoD Assessment Requirements

Provision of Information to Cooperative Agreement
Holders

Item Identification and Valuation

Passive Radio Frequency Identification

Reporting of Government-Furnished Property
Prohibition of Hexavalent Chromium

Buy American and Balance of Payments Program-Basic

Qualifying Country Sources as Subcontractors
Prohibition on Acquisition of United States Munitions List
ltems From Communist Chinese Military Companies

Restriction on Acquisition of Certain Articles Containing
Specialty Metals

Duty-Free Entry

Restriction on Acquisition of Ball and Roller Bearings
Restriction on Contingent Fees for Foreign Military Sales

Exclusionary Policies and Practives of Foreign
Governments
Export Controlled Items



252.232-7003

252.232-7006
252.232-7010
252.243-7001
252.243-7002
252.245-7001

252.245-7002
252.245-7003

252.245-7004

252.246-7003

252.246-7007

252.247-7023

252.251-7000

52.203-11

52.203-13

52.203-18

52.203-19

52.203-3
52.203-6

52.204-10

52.204-13

52.204-16

52.204-17

52.204-18

52.204-19

52.204-20
52.204-21

52.204-24

52.204-25

(Dec 2018)

(Dec 2018)
(Dec 2006)
(Dec 1991)
(Dec 2012)
(Apr 2012)

(Jan 2021)
(Apr2012)

(Nov 2021)
(Jun 2013)
(Feb 2006)
(Feb 2019)
(Aug 2012)
(Sep 2007)
(Jun 2020)
(Jan 2017)

(Jan 2017)

(Apr 1984)
(Jun 2020)

(Jun 2020)
(Oct 2018)
(Aug 2020)
(Aug 2020)
(Aug 2020)

(Dec 2014)

(Aug 2020)
(Nov 2021)

(Nov 2021)

(Nov 2021)

Electronic Submission of Payment Requests and
Receiving Reports

Wide Area Workflow Payment Instructions

Levies on Contract Payments

Pricing of Contract Modifications

Requests for Equitable Adjustments

Tagging, Labeling, and Marking of Government-Furnished
Property

Reporting Loss of Government Property

Contractor Property Managemet System Administration

Reporting, Reutilization, and Disposal

Notification of Potential Safety Issues

Contractor Counterfeit Electronic Part Detection and
Avoidance System

Transportation of Supplies by Sea--Basic

Ordering from Government Supply Sources
Certification and Disclosure Regarding Payments to
Influence Certain Federal Transactions

Contractor Code of Business Ethics and Conduct
Prohibition on Contracting with Entities that Require
Certain Internal Confidentiality Agreements or
Statements-Representation

Prohibition on Requiring Certain Internal Confidentiality
Agreements or Statements

Gratutities

Restrictions on Subcontractor Sales to the Government

Reporting Executive Compensation and First-Tier
Subcontract Awards

System for Award Management Maintenance
Commercial and Government Entity Code Reporting
Ownership or Control of Offeror

Commercial and Government Entity Code Maintenance

Incorporation by Reference of Represenations and
Certifications

Predecessor of Offeror

Basic Safeguarding of Covered Contractor Information
Systems

Representation Regarding Certain Telecommunications
and Video Surveillance Services or Equipment

Prohibition on Contracting for Certain
Telecommunications and Video Surveillance Services or
Equipment



52.204-4

52.204-7
52.209-10

52.209-11

52.209-2

52.209-3
52.209-4
52.209-6

52.209-7
52.209-9

52.211-14

52.211-15
52.211-16
52.211-17
52.212-1
52.212-2
52.212-3

52.212-4
52.212-5

52.214-34
52.214-35
52.215-20

52.215-21

52.215-6
52.215-8
52.216-1
52.216-18
52.216-19
52.219-10
52.219-16
52.219-8

(May 2011)

(Oct 2018)
(Nov 2015)

(Feb 2016)

(Nov 2015)

(Sep 1989)
(Sep 1989)
(Nov 2021)

(Oct 2018)
(Oct 2018)

(Apr2008)

(Apr2008)
(Apr 1984)
(Sep 1989)
(Nov 2021)
(Nov 2021)
(Nov 2021)

(Nov 2021)
(Jul 2021)

(Apr 1991)
(Apr 1991)
(Nov 2021)

(Nov 2021)

(Oct 1997)
(Oct 1997)
(Apr 1984)
(Aug 2020)
(Oct 1995)
(Oct 2014)
(Jan 1999)
(Oct 2018)

Printed or Copied Double-Sided on Postconsumer Fiber
Content Paper

System for Award Management Maintenance
Prohibition on Contracting With Inverted Domestic
Corporations

Representation by Corporations Regarding Delinquent
Tax Liability or a Felony Conviction Under Any Federal
Law

Prohibition on Contracting with Inverted Domestic
Corporations-Representation

First Article Approval-Contractor Testing

First Article Approval-Government Testing

Protecting the Government's Interest When
Subcontracting With Contractors Debarred, Suspended,
or Proposed for Debarment

Information Regarding Responsibility Matters

Updates of Publicly Available Information Regarding
Responsibility Matters

Notice of Priority Rating for National Defense, Emergency
Preparedness, and Energy Use Program

Defense Priority and Allocation Requirements
Variation in Quanitity

Delivery of Excess Quantities

Instructions to Offerors-Commercial Iltems
Evaluation-Commercial Items

Offeror Represenations and Certifications-Commercial
ltems

Contract Terms and Conditions-Commercial Iltems
Contract Terms and Conditions Required to Implement
Statutes or Executive Orders-Commercial ltems

Submission of Offerors in the English Language
Sumbission of Offerors in the U.S. Currency
Requirements for Certified Cost or Pricing Data and Data
Other Than Certified Cost and Pricing Data
Requirements for Certified Cost or Pricing Data and Data
Other Than Certified Cost or Pricing Data-Modifications

Place of Performance

Order of Precedence-Uniform Contract Format
Type of Contract

Ordering

Order Limitations

Incentive Subcontracting Plan

Liquidated Damages-Subcontracting Plan
Utilization of Small Business Concerns



52.222-19

52.222-21
52.222-22
52.222-24

52.222-26
52.222-3

52.222-35
52.222-36
52.222-37
52.222-40

52.222-50
52.222-54
52.222-56

52.223-18

52.225-13
52.225-18
52.225-25

52.225-26

52.225-3

52.227-1
52.232-17
52.232-33

52.232-39
52.232-40

52.233-1
52.242-13
52.242-17
52.245-1
52.245-9
52.246-15
52.246-23
52.246-24
52.247-1
52.247-29
52.247-55

(Jan 2020)

(Apr2015)
(Feb 1999)
(Feb 1999)

(Sep 2016)
(Jun 2003)
(Jun 2020)
(Jun 2020)
(Jun 2020)
(Dec 2010)

(Oct 2020)
(Oct 2015)
(Oct 2020)

(Jun 2020)

(Jun 2008)
(Aug 2018)
(Jun 2020)

(Oct 2016)
(Jan 2021)

(Jun 2020)
(May 2014)
(Oct 2018)

(Jun 2013)
(Nov 2021)

(May 2014)
(Jul 1995)

(Apr 1984)
(Jan 2017)

(Apr2012)
(Apr 1984)
(Feb 1997)
(Feb 1997)
(Feb 2006)
(Feb 2006)
(Jun 2003)

Child Labor-Cooperation with Authorities and Remedies

Prohibition of Segregated Facilites

Previous Contract and Compliance Reports

Preaward On-Site Equal Opportunity Compliance
Evaluation

Equal Opportunity

Convict Labor

Equal Opportunity for Veterans

Equal Opportunity for Workers with Disabilities
Employment Reports on Veterans

Notification of Employee Rights Under the National Labor
Relations Act

Combating Trafficking in Persons

Employment Eligibility Verification

Certification Regarding Trafficking in Persons Compliance
Plan

Encouraging Contractor Policies to Ban Text Messaging
While Driving

Restrictions on Certain Foreign Purchases

Place of Manufacture

Prohibition on Contracting with Entities Engaging in
Sanctioned Activities Relating to Iran-Represenation and
Certification

Contractors Performing Private Security Functions
Outside the United States

Buy American-Free Trade Agreements-Israeli Trade Act

Authorization and Consent

Interest

Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer-System for Award
Management

Unenforceability of Unauthorized Obligations
Providing Accelerated Payments to Small Business
Subcontractors

Disputes

Bankruptcy

Government Delay of Work

Government Property

Use and Charges

Certificate of Conformance

Limitation of Liability

Limitation of Liability-High-Value Item
Commercial Bill of Lading Notations

F.O.B. Origin

F.O.B. Point for Delivery of Government Furnished
Property



52.249-2
52.251-1
52.252-1
52.252-2
52.252-5
52.252-6
52.253-1
5452.233-9001

(Apr2012)
(Apr2012)
(Feb 1998)
(Feb 1998)
(Nov 2020)
(Nov 2020)
(Jan 1991)
(Jun 2020)

Termination for Convenience of the Government
Government Supply Sources

Solicitation Provisions Incorporated by Reference
Clauses Incorporated by Reference

Authorized Deviations in Provisions

Authorized Deviations in Clauses

Computer Generated Forms
Disputes-Agreement to Use Alternative Dispute
Resolution (ADR)



