SPE4A122G0010		
Clause Number	Date	Title
252.201-7000	(Dec 1991)	Contracting Officer's Representative
252.203-7000	(Sep 2011)	Requirements Relating to Compensation of Former DoD Officials
252.203-7002	(Sep 2013)	Requirement to Inform Employees of Whistleblower Rights
252.203-7003	(Aug 2019)	Agency Office of the Inspector General
252.203-7005	(Oct 2018)	Representation Relating to Compensation of Former DoD Officials
252.204-7000	(Oct 2016)	Disclosure of Information
252.204-7003	(Apr 1992)	Control of Government Personnel Work Product
252.204-7008	(Oct 2016)	Compliance with Safeguarding Covered Defense Information Controls
252.204-7009	(Oct 2016)	Limitations on the Use or Disclosure of Third-Party Contractor Reported Cyber Incident Information
252.204-7012	(Dec 2019)	Safeguarding Covered Defense Information and Cyber Incident Reporting
252.204-7015	(May 2016)	Notice of Authorized Disclosure of Information for Litigation Support
252.204-7017	(May 2021)	Prohibition on the Acquisition of Covered Defense
		Telecommunications Equipment or Services- Representation
252.204-7018	(Jan 2021)	Prohibition on the Acquisition of Covered Defense Telecommunications Equipment or Services
252.204-7020	(Nov 2020)	DoD Assessment Requirements
252.205-7000	(Dec 1991)	Provision of Information to Cooperative Agreement Holders
252.211-7003	(Mar 2016)	Item Identification and Valuation
252.211-7006	(Dec 2019)	Passive Radio Frequency Identification
252.211-7007	(Aug 2012)	Reporting of Government-Furnished Property
252.223-7008	(Jun 2013)	Prohibition of Hexavalent Chromium
252.225-7001	(Dec 2017)	Buy American and Balance of Payments Program-Basic
252.225-7002	(Dec 2017)	Qualifying Country Sources as Subcontractors
252.225-7007	(Dec 2018)	Prohibition on Acquisition of United States Munitions List
	,	Items From Communist Chinese Military Companies
252.225-7009	(Dec 2019)	Restriction on Acquisition of Certain Articles Containing Specialty Metals
252.225-7013	(Jul 2020)	Duty-Free Entry
252.225-7016	(Jun 2011)	Restriction on Acquisition of Ball and Roller Bearings
252.225-7027	(Apr 2003)	Restriction on Contingent Fees for Foreign Military Sales
252.225-7028	(Apr 2003)	Exclusionary Policies and Practives of Foreign Governments
252.225-7048	(Jun 2013)	Export Controlled Items

252.232-7003	(Dec 2018)	Electronic Submission of Payment Requests and Receiving Reports
252.232-7006	(Dec 2018)	Wide Area Workflow Payment Instructions
252.232-7010	(Dec 2006)	Levies on Contract Payments
252.243-7001	(Dec 1991)	Pricing of Contract Modifications
252.243-7002	(Dec 2012)	Requests for Equitable Adjustments
252.245-7001	(Apr 2012)	Tagging, Labeling, and Marking of Government-Furnished
	, ,	Property
252.245-7002	(Jan 2021)	Reporting Loss of Government Property
252.245-7003	(Apr 2012)	Contractor Property Managemet System Administration
252.245-7004	(Nov 2021)	Reporting, Reutilization, and Disposal
252.246-7003	(Jun 2013)	Notification of Potential Safety Issues
252.246-7007	(Feb 2006)	Contractor Counterfeit Electronic Part Detection and
		Avoidance System
252.247-7023	(Feb 2019)	Transportation of Supplies by SeaBasic
252.251-7000	(Aug 2012)	Ordering from Government Supply Sources
52.203-11	(Sep 2007)	Certification and Disclosure Regarding Payments to
		Influence Certain Federal Transactions
52.203-13	(Jun 2020)	Contractor Code of Business Ethics and Conduct
52.203-18	(Jan 2017)	Prohibition on Contracting with Entities that Require
		Certain Internal Confidentiality Agreements or
		Statements-Representation
52.203-19	(Jan 2017)	Prohibition on Requiring Certain Internal Confidentiality
		Agreements or Statements
52.203-3	(Apr 1984)	Gratutities
52.203-6	(Jun 2020)	Restrictions on Subcontractor Sales to the Government
F2 204 40	(1 2020)	Deposition Francisco Communication and First Time
52.204-10	(Jun 2020)	Reporting Executive Compensation and First-Tier
F2 204 42	(Oct 2018)	Subcontract Awards
52.204-13	(Oct 2018)	System for Award Management Maintenance
52.204-16	(Aug 2020)	Commercial and Government Entity Code Reporting
52.204-17	(Aug 2020)	Ownership or Control of Offeror
52.204-18	(Aug 2020)	Commercial and Government Entity Code Maintenance
52.204-19	(Dec 2014)	Incorporation by Reference of Represenations and
		Certifications
52.204-20	(Aug 2020)	Predecessor of Offeror
52.204-21	(Nov 2021)	Basic Safeguarding of Covered Contractor Information
		Systems
52.204-24	(Nov 2021)	Representation Regarding Certain Telecommunications
		and Video Surveillance Services or Equipment
E2 204 25	(Nov. 2024)	Drobibition on Contracting for Contain
52.204-25	(Nov 2021)	Prohibition on Contracting for Certain
		Telecommunications and Video Surveillance Services or
		Equipment

52.204-4	(May 2011)	Printed or Copied Double-Sided on Postconsumer Fiber Content Paper
52.204-7	(Oct 2018)	System for Award Management Maintenance
52.209-10	(Nov 2015)	Prohibition on Contracting With Inverted Domestic Corporations
52.209-11	(Feb 2016)	Representation by Corporations Regarding Delinquent Tax Liability or a Felony Conviction Under Any Federal Law
52.209-2	(Nov 2015)	Prohibition on Contracting with Inverted Domestic Corporations-Representation
52.209-3	(Sep 1989)	First Article Approval-Contractor Testing
52.209-4	(Sep 1989)	First Article Approval-Government Testing
52.209-6	(Nov 2021)	Protecting the Government's Interest When Subcontracting With Contractors Debarred, Suspended, or Proposed for Debarment
52.209-7	(Oct 2018)	Information Regarding Responsibility Matters
52.209-9	(Oct 2018)	Updates of Publicly Available Information Regarding
		Responsibility Matters
52.211-14	(Apr 2008)	Notice of Priority Rating for National Defense, Emergency Preparedness, and Energy Use Program
52.211-15	(Apr 2008)	Defense Priority and Allocation Requirements
52.211-16	(Apr 1984)	Variation in Quanitity
52.211-17	(Sep 1989)	Delivery of Excess Quantities
52.212-1	(Nov 2021)	Instructions to Offerors-Commercial Items
52.212-2	(Nov 2021)	Evaluation-Commercial Items
52.212-3	(Nov 2021)	Offeror Represenations and Certifications-Commercial Items
52.212-4	(Nov 2021)	Contract Terms and Conditions-Commercial Items
52.212-5	(Jul 2021)	Contract Terms and Conditions Required to Implement Statutes or Executive Orders-Commercial Items
52.214-34	(Apr 1991)	Submission of Offerors in the English Language
52.214-35	(Apr 1991)	Sumbission of Offerors in the U.S. Currency
52.215-20	(Nov 2021)	Requirements for Certified Cost or Pricing Data and Data Other Than Certified Cost and Pricing Data
52.215-21	(Nov 2021)	Requirements for Certified Cost or Pricing Data and Data Other Than Certified Cost or Pricing Data-Modifications
52.215-6	(Oct 1997)	Place of Performance
52.215-8	(Oct 1997)	Order of Precedence-Uniform Contract Format
52.216-1	(Apr 1984)	Type of Contract
52.216-18	(Aug 2020)	Ordering
52.216-19	(Oct 1995)	Order Limitations
52.219-10	(Oct 2014)	Incentive Subcontracting Plan
52.219-16	(Jan 1999)	Liquidated Damages-Subcontracting Plan
52.219-8	(Oct 2018)	Utilization of Small Business Concerns

52.222-19	(Jan 2020)	Child Labor-Cooperation with Authorities and Remedies
52.222-21	(Apr 2015)	Prohibition of Segregated Facilites
52.222-22	(Feb 1999)	Previous Contract and Compliance Reports
52.222-24	(Feb 1999)	Preaward On-Site Equal Opportunity Compliance
	(,	Evaluation
52.222-26	(Sep 2016)	Equal Opportunity
52.222-3	(Jun 2003)	Convict Labor
52.222-35	(Jun 2020)	Equal Opportunity for Veterans
52.222-36	(Jun 2020)	Equal Opportunity for Workers with Disabilities
52.222-37	(Jun 2020)	Employment Reports on Veterans
52.222-40	(Dec 2010)	Notification of Employee Rights Under the National Labor
		Relations Act
52.222-50	(Oct 2020)	Combating Trafficking in Persons
52.222-54	(Oct 2015)	Employment Eligibility Verification
52.222-56	(Oct 2020)	Certification Regarding Trafficking in Persons Compliance
		Plan
52.223-18	(Jun 2020)	Encouraging Contractor Policies to Ban Text Messaging
		While Driving
52.225-13	(Jun 2008)	Restrictions on Certain Foreign Purchases
52.225-18	(Aug 2018)	Place of Manufacture
52.225-25	(Jun 2020)	Prohibition on Contracting with Entities Engaging in
		Sanctioned Activities Relating to Iran-Represenation and
		Certification
52.225-26	(Oct 2016)	Contractors Performing Private Security Functions
		Outside the United States
52.225-3	(Jan 2021)	Buy American-Free Trade Agreements-Israeli Trade Act
52.227-1	(Jun 2020)	Authorization and Consent
52.232-17	(May 2014)	Interest
52.232-33	(Oct 2018)	Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer-System for Award
		Management
52.232-39	(Jun 2013)	Unenforceability of Unauthorized Obligations
52.232-40	(Nov 2021)	Providing Accelerated Payments to Small Business
	(Subcontractors
52.233-1	(May 2014)	Disputes
52.242-13	(Jul 1995)	Bankruptcy
52.242-17	(Apr 1984)	Government Delay of Work
52.245-1	(Jan 2017)	Government Property
52.245-9	(Apr 2012)	Use and Charges
52.246-15	(Apr 1984)	Certificate of Conformance
52.246-23	(Feb 1997)	Limitation of Liability
52.246-24	(Feb 1997)	Limitation of Liability-High-Value Item
52.247-1	(Feb 2006)	Commercial Bill of Lading Notations
52.247-29	(Feb 2006)	F.O.B. Origin
52.247-55	(Jun 2003)	F.O.B. Point for Delivery of Government Furnished
		Property

52.249-2	(Apr 2012)	Termination for Convenience of the Government
52.251-1	(Apr 2012)	Government Supply Sources
52.252-1	(Feb 1998)	Solicitation Provisions Incorporated by Reference
52.252-2	(Feb 1998)	Clauses Incorporated by Reference
52.252-5	(Nov 2020)	Authorized Deviations in Provisions
52.252-6	(Nov 2020)	Authorized Deviations in Clauses
52.253-1	(Jan 1991)	Computer Generated Forms
5452.233-9001	(Jun 2020)	Disputes-Agreement to Use Alternative Dispute
		Resolution (ADR)